

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Text

File #: AB2023-056, Version: 1

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a Local Agency Standard Consultant Agreement Supplement No. 3 between Whatcom County and Wilson Engineering LLC., to provide on-call professional land surveying services support to Whatcom County Public Works, in the amount of \$100,000

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Whatcom County Public Works, at times, requires additional professional land surveying services due to the following: workload capacity, work outside of our expertise, and independent opinions. This supplement adds an additional \$100,000 to the agreement. This task order is utilized by multiple public works divisions (Design/Construction, Bridge and Hydraulics, Stormwater, River and Flood, etc.)